DAAN ELECTRONICS. CO., LTD. 219
SURGE ABSORBERSSURGE ABSORBERSSURGE ABSORBERSSURGE ABSORBERS
METAL OXIDE VARISTORS TNR(R)
TNR® Series
Taping Specification
• The Specifications for TNR C Series
4.0
P3±±±±0.1

Operating temperature range : – 40 ~ +85ºC
Storage temperature range : – 50 ~ +125ºC
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Metal Oxide Varistor "TNR"
Size Code
5 : φ5mm element diameter
7 : φ7mm element diameter
9 : φ9mm element diameter
10 : φ10mm element diameter
14 : φ14mm element diameter
20 : φ20mm element diameter
Series Name
Varistor Voltage
(Example.
221=220V(=22X101)
Tolerance of Varistor Voltage
K : ±10%
Design Code
VTNR